
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0385

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:3/6/2019 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:4/2/2019 4/2/2019

Title: Sheriff’s Office recommending the Board approve and sign a Sixth Amendment to Agreement 198-
L1011 (FENIX 3280) with EDH Waterfront LLC for the lease of space housing the El Dorado Hills
substation, to extend the term of the lease for an additional three (3) year period from May 1, 2019 to
April 30, 2022; and amend the compensation.

FUNDING:  General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Sheriff EDH Substation Amend VI 04-02-19.pdf, 2. B - Sheriff EDH Substation Original Lease
04-02-19.pdf, 3. C - Sheriff EDH Substation Blue Route 04-02-19.pdf, 4. Executed Sheriff EDH
Substation Amend VI

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors4/2/2019 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

